

Calling All Artists 2024 Jazz Fest Art Contest presented by: Lake Martin Painting

Entry Deadline: May 3, 2024

Parameters

Entries must be received by Friday, May 3, 4:00pm in order to have your original art (never before published) design considered for the 2024 Jazz Fest Art Contest.

The chosen artist will receive \$200.00 and recognition as the official 2024 Jazz Fest Artist.

- Entries may be emailed as a JPG or PDF document to kim.dunn@alexandercitychamber.com, or sent via regular mail to: Alexander City Chamber of Commerce Jazz Fest Contest 175 Aliant Parkway Alexander City, AL 35010
- Fine art and digital design will be accepted.
- Art in file format should be vector format like Illustrator (.eps, or .ai), or Photoshop .psd, high resolution 300dpi, type/copy (fonts provided) on layers.
- Minimum of 65-line screen if computer generated.
- Be vertical and no larger than 16" x 20".
- There is no cost for entry and a limit of 3 entries per artist.
- Entries need to include "Alexander City Jazz Fest June 14-15, 2024" in the design to be considered.
- Artist name and phone number printed on the back of artwork.

By submitting a design for consideration, the artist agrees to the following terms and conditions:

- The chosen design will become property of the Alexander City Jazz Fest Committee.
- Artist must design and execute a four-color maximum (four separate colors including black as one of the colors, no color blending or shading), print ready poster design suitable for reproduction by the Alexander City Jazz Fest Committee.
- The artist will be paid \$200.00 by the Alexander City Chamber of Commerce.
- The Alexander City Jazz Fest Committee will retain the exclusive right to use the poster, poster art and any details thereof, in color, black and white and/or any variation in promotional materials in perpetuity including, but not limited to, brochures, flyers, print advertisements, web pages and television promotions.
- The artist may be required to attend promotional events prior to and during to the festival.